RESOLUTION NO. R-017- 018

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

\ RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF ABATEMENT
HEARINGS REFEREE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. R-008-083, A Resolution Appointing
Independent Referees to Conduct Abatement Hearings on Behalf of the Board of County
Commissioners Beginning July 1, 2008, the Board finds as follows:

1. Referee Karen Smith heard abatement petitions on September 7, 2017; and

2. After hearing all the evidence, Referee Smith makes the recommendations
contained in the attached Referee Worksheets for the following Abatement

Numbers:
Abatement No. Petitioner(s)
17-024 Chris G. and Amy J. Patterson
17-046 EC Reynolds LLC

17-051 Rick and Tracy Hagan

3. Having reviewed the recommendations of Referee Smith, the Board of County
Commissioners (“Board”) approves her findings and recommendations.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of the
County of Douglas, State of Colorado, that the Board accepts the recommendations of Referee
Smith and orders the Clerk to the Board to prepare a separate resolution for each abatement
petition contained in the attached worksheets and to notify the petitioners of this decision.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10% day of October, 2017 in Castle Rock, Douglas
County, Colorado. '

S

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

ROGER A. PARTRIDGE, Chair

ATTEST:

[}




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Detifionét; Chuss G. and Amy J. Pattetson Agent:
 Property Address: 9817 Cantabria P, Abatement Number: 17-024

Assessor's Original Value: $802,269 fot tax year 2016
Hearing Date: September 7, 2017 | Hearing Time: 9:00-2.m,

{. The Douglas County Assessor was tepresented at the hearing by Wes Wade:

2. The Petitioner was:
2. present
b. O notpresent
c¢. O pr’esen‘t/répfesente’d by
d.  Unot ptesent/represented by

3. Assessot's Recommended Value: $682,000 for tax yeat 2016

Petitioner’s Requested Value:  $646,980 for tax year 2016 .

4. Detifioner presented thie following testinioriy and docurménts in- suppott of the claim: Petitioner submitted
comparable sales of model matches to the subject property: that do not have finished basemerits Petitioner’s
requested value is'based on the average of the Assessot determined actual values of the subject propérties.




5. The Assessor presented the following testitmony and documents in support of the Assessor's position:

a, [Xdata from sales of comparable ptoperties which sold duting the applicable time period; and /ot
b.  Uwvaluation usirig the cost apptoach; and/ot

c.  Oavaluation using the income approach; and/ot
d

other Assessot field checked the subject ptoperty and cortected characteristics. All of Assessor’s
compatable sales are model matches to the subject propetty.

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE;:

Classification: Residential
Total Actual Value:  $682,000 for tax year 2016

Reasons are as follows: Assessor recommended-a reduction in actual value. Comparable sales submitted by both
paties that sold within the applicable time period of July 1, 2012 thtough June 30, 2014 suppott the tecommended

new actual value.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that fot the above-stated reasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

a. [1Approved and the value of the subject property is reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations hetein

b. & Approved in part as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations herein
c. [ Denied aftet abatement hearing

d. O Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
5/ Karen Smiith Septerber 7, 2017
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 17-024




Transmittal Sheet _ Abatement # 17-024 , Assessor_ Findings:
etitioner: ] CHRIS PATTERSCON. Tax Year 2016gAssessor's Recommendation: Partial Approval - did hot méet-petitioner's estimate. of value.
Agent: Protested? NlAfter characteristic changes adjusted sales support a lower value for 2016.
Petitioner's Request: Characteristics incorrect Tax District 3544]
Petitioner's Requested Value $559,483- Tax Rate 12.9377%
Original Values. . Abatement Results
Parcel . Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
niumber Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount [Decision! Class Actual val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
- 0.0000%.
_R0481799 1112 $83,464 7.96% $6,640 : 12.9377% $859.06 1112 '$83,464 7.96%%9] $6,6401 12.9377%! $859.06 $-
12312 $718.:805 7.96% $57,220 12.9377% -$7,402.95 1212 $598;536 7.96%0 $47,640 1 12.9377% $6,163.52 $1,239.43
- 3$802,269. $63,860 $8,262.01 3682.000_ $54,280 ~ $7,022.58 $1,239.43
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value Tax Rate ' Refund
$1.20,269 $9,580 12.9377% $1,239.43
Last Kriown Physical Inspectich-By: WwWww 37114/17
Staff Appraiser: WWW S5I12/17
Review Appraiser: BAW ; SIB/16
{Asséssed Vatues aré roundéd (o the hiearest dollar - Tax dollar, relerences are.an . 5T SR




American Family Ins. 2/13/2017 2:24:08

PM DPAGE  2/002 Fax Server
&€ DOUGLAS COUNTY
g COVOPADIO
Office:of the County Assessor
Lisa Frizell, Assessor 307 Wlicox Street
Phonb 363-800-7450 Fax 303.479.8751 Caath Rock, CO 80104

PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

Date Recolvad_ . ‘
Use Assessor's of Commissiuners’ Daté Stantp
Soctlon’k  Potitioner, plonse complelo Suction | only, ‘ . ,
oste; 021132047 _ L E-mal CROtters@amfarm.com
Month Day Year
Pettoners Name; OIS Patterson
Petifanar’s maling address; 9817 Gantabria Pt
Lone Tree, CO 80124
" Cityor Town State 2 Code

SCHEOULE OR PARCEL NUMBER(S)
2231-154-08-040

9817 Gantabria Pt Lona Troe CO 80124

‘PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERYY

URTE 2T

Paltioner stales that the taxes uasessed ugalnst the above property fur-property tx your 2016 _
(Brigfly describé the cheumstances sumounding i tncomect value o tax, Attach adaflional shests i necessary:)

erd incarectfof U foBevinng reagony:

Gulled last week after we noticed the characteristics wereincotsect on our bome, Spoke-with Becky snd'she corrected the
square footage and noted as 1 1 story. Based-on 3 neightbor two.dodrs dows withthe sampmodel our value should he
correcied o show a5-§559,483, -Address for comparison is %435 Cantabria P, Same exact model as ours.

[2016 \ l

Year

Potitionar's ostimats of actuat valua $ 599,483

Value
Pettioner requests-an ahatement or refund of the appropriale taxes.

I declare, undar penally of pariury in the second degree; fiat this pelition. logether whh sy accompanying-exhibils or statemers, has been

3 7ae

prpared or my\ed by marand to the best of my kruwiedoe, information‘and boliar, 1 trus, corract and complate,
7 o 8 -,
(. s Doytiivs Phon Number (K3 ) Fatf ™1
Patijoner's Signatir
By . Daylime Phone Noptier ()
Agont's Signature”

"Lotior o igoiiey must be aiteched when pelition Is;submitiet.

THthe hoard of county. commissioners, pursuant {o seation 38104 14(1); or‘t,m,propmy lax adminisirator, pursuant lo section 39:2-110; derves
the pelition'for refund or abalenyent of taxes in whole tr in patt, tha fietitioncs may gppeatio-the hoand of assessment-appeats pirsuant ja the

provisions of section 33-2-125within thirty days of the'entry of any sucti docislon §39-10-114.5(1), CR.S.

Section {I: Assassor's Recommendation
{Foe Aasessor's Uso Caly)
' Tax Yoar P
blual Assessad Iax
Odginat ______
Comacted - DnvanSA R i
AbatefRiohind .

D AS30380T recommands approval as. outlined above.
No protest wes filed for i yeur; : ;

{IT ¥ protest was Tied, phesko BHSCh.2 COPY.OT e NOD}
D Assessor recommerids donlal for the following reason(s):

P2

e’

(.~ kuvdsssrs or Diputy A”‘:_sbr’n Slgnaturs

ST S——



FOR A_'SSESSORS AND COUNTY COMMlSS|QNERS-USE ONLY
{Seetion |l or Section IV must be completed)
Every petifion for abatement or refund filed purstiadt 10.§:38-10:114, CR.S. shall be acted u

pon bur_suam_lo the-provisions of this section by the

Board of County Corntmissloners o (he Assessor, as appropriate, withinzsix manths of the daterof filng such petition, §30-1-113(17), CRS,

Section III; Written Mutual Agreement of Assessor and Petitio‘ner
{Only for abatemeénts upto $10,000)

The Commissioners of _ Douglas . County authorize the Assessor by-Resoluticn No. R-010:455

to review pefitions for abatement or refurid and to settle by written mut_u_alka}g‘reemem;any-suclh petition for
abatement or refund in an amount of $10,000 or less per tract, parcel, or lof of land or per schedule of personal

‘property, in accordance with § 39-1-113(1.5), C.R S.
The Assessor and Petitioner mutually agreeto the values and tak abatement/refund of;
Tax Year 2016

Actual Assessed Tax

Original $802,269 , $63,860 $8:262.04
Comected  9682,000 $54,280 $7.022.58
Abate/Refund §120'269 89.580  $1.230.43

Note: The lotal tax amounit doas not include aceryed interes!, penallies, and fees associated with lafa and/or delinguent tax paymenls, i

appiicatle. Plaase contact the County Treasurer for full payment informatian.

Pailtioner's. Sigp e o r.‘ Date
e D 5/10/17

Assegsor's, of Deputy AsLs’gss’br’s‘Sigyture Date
Section IV Decision of the County Commissioners

(Must be complgted if Saction Uit does riot apply)

WHEREAS, the County Commiissioners of ‘
called regular méeting. held on
Month  Day  Year

Calinty, State of Colorado, ata duly. and lawfully
I . at which meeting there were prasent the following members:

with notice of such meeting.and an opportunity to be present having beén given fo the Petitioner and the Assessor

of said County and Assessor

Name

{being present--not.present) and

Petitioner . (being-present-:not_present);land WHEREAS, the said

Name

County Commissioners have carefully considered the withiin petition, and-are'fully adviséd in relation thereto,
NOW BE IT RESOLVED that thie Board: (agrees--does not agree) with the recommendation of. the Assessor;
| and that the petition be ‘(app'roved--appro‘ved in part-denied) with an abalement/refund as follows:

Year Assessed Value Taxes Abate/Refund

, Chairperson of the Board'of County Commissioners’ Slgnatare

I - .County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the:Board:of County Commissioners

in and for the-aforementioned colinty, do iereby certify that the above and foregoing orders truty Copied from the

record of the proceedings:of the Board of County Commissioners.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto sét my hand and affixed the seal of said County
this _ day of

Month Year

County Clerk's or Deputy:County Clérk's Signature

Note;, Abatements greater than.$10,000 per Schedule, per year, must be:submitied in.diplicale 5 the Property Tax Administrator for review,

Section V: Action of the Property Tax Administrator:
(For all abatéments greater than $10;000)

The action of the'Board of County Commissioners, relative to this petition, is hereby

[JApproved [] Approved in part $ ‘ (1] Denied for the following reason(s):

Secrefary's 'Slgnéture 'Pr'operty Tax Administrator's Signatore

Date

“15:DPT-AR No, £20-66/11




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING:

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitioner: ~ EC Reynolds LLC Agent: Dariush Bozotgpous
Propetty Address: 7128 Reynolds Drive Abatement Numbet: 17-046

Assessot's Original Value: $1,730,349 for tax years 2015 and 2016
Heating Date: ~ September 7, 2017 Hesting Time: 10:00-a.m.

1. The Douglas County Assessot was teptesented at the hearing by Dixie Kozinski

2. The Petitionet was: }
a. [ present
b. [ not present
¢. U present/represented by
d.  Xnot present/represented by Dari Bozorgpout, who also was not-p'resent.

3. Assessor's Recommended Value: $1,730,349 for tax:years 2015 and 2016, -

Petitionet’s Requested Value:  $1,282,500 for tax yeats 2015 and 2016,

4 Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the-claim: Petitioner requested an
administrative denial.




5. The Assessot presented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the Assessor's position:

2. [Jdata from sales of compatable propetties which sold duting the applicable time period; and /ot
b.  Uvaluation using the cost approach; and/or

c.  Uavaliation using the income approach; and/or
d.  Xother Petitioner requested an administrative denial,

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Commercial
Total Actual Value:  §1,730,349 for tax yeats 2015 and 2016,

Reasons are as follows: Petitioner requested an administtative denial.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED ‘that for the above-stated reasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

a. DAppr'OVEd. and the value of the subject propetty is reduced as.set forth in the Findings and

Recommendations hetein

b L) Approved in patt as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations herein
c. O Denied 4fter abatement heating

d. X Administrative Denial is Ganted

REFEREE:
s/ Kasen Srith Septentber 7,2017

Narnie Date

Abatement Log No. 17-046




B9/B6/2017 @8:13 3833680573 PROPERTY TAX ADVISOR PAGE_ p1/61
#2259

@@ DOUGLAS COUNTY | |
o ‘e COLORADO Office of the County Attorney
' ' S wew.douglas.co.us

Aupust 4,2017

Dariush Bozorgpout

Propeity Tax Advisors, Inc,

3090 8. Jamaica Court, Suite 204
Aarora, CO 80014

Reference Log Number: 17-046

Account Number: RO276787

Qwner; EC Reynolds LLC

Address of Propetty: 7128 Reynolds Drive

" Dear M. Bozorgpout:

The Douglas County Assessor’s Office has reviewed the abatement petition you filed for thie shove -
referenced Log Number 17-046 and is recommending denial of the petition for tax yeurs 2015and
2016, The enclosed Transmittal Sheet provides details of the Assessor’s decision. Please review
the following options below and inidicate your choice by initialing on the appropriate line,

I wish to withdraw my petition thus ending any further appeal.

X’, [ wish to take an Administrative Denial which allows mie to proceed to a
| higher Jevel of appeal.

1 wish to bave 1 hearing of my petition before 4 teferee appointed by the
County Board of Commissioriers. The hearing will be held on
September 7, 2017 at 10:00 a.m,

Dated this lh day of SIP*"M“W 2017,

This office must receive this form, completed and initialed by you, at least three (3) calendar days
prior to the scheduled date of the hearing, You may scan and e-mail, fax or mail your tequest o
me at;

- Office of the County Attowiey
100 Third Street
Castle Rock, CO 80104
Fax No.: 303-484-0399
E-mail: chancogk@douglas.co.us

100 Third Street » Castle Rack, Cotorado 80104 « 303.660,7414 » Fax 303:484.0399




~n T ~
Transmittal Sheet - Abatement # 17-046 Assessor Findings:
etitioner: EC REYNCLDS.LLC Tax Year 2015-2016jAssessor's Recommendation: DENY
Agent: Dariush Bozorgpour Protested? NIPropeny_va}Iued using the:Sales _Compa_r_ison Appr‘oat_:h to value. 'Comparable sales support the Assessor's
Petitioner's Request: Overvaluation Tax District 0967, alue. No income and expense information was provided for relevant study- period for consideration.
Petitioner's Requested Value $1,282,500 Tax Rate 8.0703%y
Original Values Tax Rate 7.872avdAbatement Results
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
Number- Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate{ Tax Amount [Decision Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
0.0000%
R0276787
2015 3115 :$272,834.F 29.00% $79,1201 8.0703% $6,385.22. 3115 .$272,834.] 29.00%! $79,120 8.0703% . $6,385.22 $-
3215 $1,457,515;; 29.00% $422,680.{ B.0703% $34,111.54 3215 $1,457,515 29.00% $422,680 8.0703%) $34,111.54. $-
$1,730,349 $501,800 $40,496.76 | Deny $1,730,349 $501,800 $40,496.76 $-
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value {Tax Rate Refund
$- 3- 8.0703% $-
2016 3115 $272,834 | 29.00% $79,120( 7.8724% $6,228.64 3115 $272,834 1 29.00% $79,120 7.8724% $6,228.64 $-
3215 $1,457,515 | 29.00% $422,680{ 7.8724% $33,275.06 3215 $1,457,515 1 29.00%) $422,680 7.8724% $33,275.06 $-
$1,730,349 $501,800 $39,503.70 Deny $1,730,349 $501,800 $39,503.70 $--
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate ‘Refund
$- $- 7.8724% $-
Last Known Physical Irispection By: WEM If?lOé
Staff Appraiser: DAK: 7/13/17 )
Review Appraiser:

AsSessed Vallies aré founded 1o dr

e




%@ DOUGLAS COUNTY Je

COLOHADD : \_,/\ /Q S—
Office of the County Assessor ' RECEIVED
Lisa Frizell, Assessor 301 Wilcox Strest .
Phona 303-660.7450 Castlo Rock, CO 80104 /” L3
Fax 303479-9751 ) _ '
PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES Doxglas Couny
Asses:s:_g['s Offfea
county Doliglas Date Recetved,__

Use Assessor's or Commissioners' Date Stamp

Soction l:  Petitionar, please completa Section I only.

Date: 4117 o N E-MAIL Pladvisor@propertytaxadvisor.net o
Month Day Year '

Petitoner's Name: EG Reynolds, LLC ,
Petiioner's maiing address: 2831 Umatilla St.

Denver co 80201

City or Town State Zip Coda
SCHEDULE OR PARCEL NUMBER(S) PROPERTYADDRESS OR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
RO276787 7128 Reynolds Dr,

Petitioner states that the taxes assessed agains! the a'bove_propedy for préperty tax yoars 201 516 are incarrect for the following reasons:
(Briefly describe the circumstances surounding the'incorrect value o tax, Attach additional shéetsf necessary,) '

Property is overvalued. Please see attached "Appeal of Real Property Valuation”.

H
. X L]
i
1

Potitlorior's estimate of sctual value $ 1,282,500.00 (2015 ang¢ 1,282,500.00 f2016l |

Value ' Year Value Yeur

Petitioner requests ah abatement.or r,efundr of the appropriate taxes.

| declare, under penalty.of perjury in the second degree, thal this petition, together with any accompanying exhibits or statements, has been
prepared or examined by me, and tothe best of my knowledge, information and belief, is true, comrect and complete.

-Daytima Phone Number ()

% Petitioner's Signature: :

A A ; . v

By 2t s ?h,a N Daytime Phione Number(3eydy . 5. CiSes ey

| Agent¥ Signatre” e sy Pezio Uf‘ﬂhﬂ@r% AN, |
*Lottar of.agency must bu attached when patition 1s'submitied, R_-)Fh k \ 5‘1‘5«#\&\/ l%@; l nc.

If the board of county commissioners, pursuant (o Section 39-1 07114(i ); or the property tax administrator, pursuant-to section 39-2-116, denies

the petition for refund o abatament of taxas in whola:or in par, tha pistilicns ey appeal ta the board of Assessmant appeals pursuant to the
provisions of section 39-2-125 withini thirty days of the-entry of any such dacision, §39-10-1 145(1), CRS,

| Section [ Assessor's Recommendation
(For Assessor's Use Only).
Tax Year __ Tax Year
Actual ‘ Assessed Tax Actual Assessed Tax
Original '
Corractad
Abate/Refund

D Asgessor recommends approval as 'ﬁutlined;abbvo.
No protost was filed for the year: or (if a protest was filod, please attach a copy of tha NOD.)
D Assessor recommends denlal for the following reason(s):

-

\Wﬂf’/ | / Al

' Asaespgr’/’s’ or Doplty Assessor's Signature




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitioner:  Rick and Tracy Hagan Agent:
Property Address: 1315 Ftemont Drive o Abatement Number: 17-051

Assessor's Otiginal Value: §82,000 and vacant land classification for 2016
Hearing Date:  Septetiber 7, 2017 Heating Time: 9:00 a.m.

1. The Douglas County Assessot was represented at the heari‘ng by Gi-nny Woods.

2. The Petitioner was:
a. [ present
b. U not present
¢ [ present/represented by
d. Onot present/tepresented by

3 Assessor's Recommended Value: $82,000 and vacant land classification for 2016.

Petitioner’s Requested Value:  $82,000 and residential classification for 2016:

4. Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in support of the claim: On December 19, 2016,
Petitioner visited the Assessor’s office and asked whethet the subject propetty owned by Petitionet-would qualify4s
contiguous tesidential with 1286 Kenosha Diive owned by KPH Investments LLC (an LLC owned by Tracy
Hagan) or whether he should file a qult claim deed to put the subject property in the same name as the second
propetty; Petitionet had hoped to receive a definitive answer prior to December 31,2016 so. that he could file the

quit claim deed if necessaty; several months passed befote he teceived the answet.




5. The Assessor presented the following testimony and documents in support of the Assessot's position:

a.  [data from sales of comparable properties which sold during the applicable time period; and /o

b.  Ovaluation using the cost approach; and/or N

c.  [a valuation using the income approach; and/or

d. Ddother Petitioner’s fequest was not received in the Assessor’s land depattment fot teview and
processing until March 2017, Petitioner was then informed that contiguous classification could not be

granted because the lots wete not held in common ownership. The subject lot should remain classified

as vacant land for 2016 because the two propetties were held'in different names as of the 1/1/ 2016
assessment date. ~

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classtfication: Vacant land for tax year 2016

Total Actual Value: ~ $82,000 for tax year 2016

Reasons ate as follows: Per Sullivan v. Board of Equalization of Denver County, 971 P.2d 675 (Colo. App. 1998),
contiguous parcels must be held in common ownership to qualify for classification as residential property. Because

the subject property was owied by Rick and Ttacy Hagan while the residence was owined by KPH Investments
LLC, common ownership did not exist as of the assessment date for the 2016 tax year.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that for the above-stated redsons, the Petidojn’ for Abatement is:

a. [JApproved and the value of the subject property is réduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations herein

b. U Appraved in patt.as set forth ini the Findings and Reqommen.datipn':s' hetein
c. [X Denied after abatement heating

d. 0 Administfative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
s/ Karen Smith September7, 2017
Name Date

Abatement Log No, 17-051




Transmittal Sheet Abatement # 17-051 Assessor Findings:
| Petitioner: KPH INVESTMENTS LLC . Tax Year -2016]Assessor's Recomiriendation:
Agent: ] Protested? NjAbatement 17-051 denied because accounts R0O067926 and R0O067539 were in diffefent names as of 1-1-16
Petitioner's-Request: Contiguous classification Tax District o169]assessment date.
Petitioner's Requested Value Tax Rate 9.3750% . R ~
Original Values Abatement Resulits
Parcel | Assmi Assa i ] ] Assmt Assd ]
Number Class Actual Val " Rate | Value Tax Rate| Tax Amount fDeécision Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
RO067926 0100 $ 82,000 [ 29.00%; S 23,780 | 9.3750%! $ 2,229.38 Deny 0100 | & 82,000 | 29.00%{ 'S 23,780 9.3750% 3 2,229.38 ! % -
Difference.Actual Value Difference Assd Value |Tax Rate | Refund s
3 -8 1T 9.3750%! 3 Z
I
T
t
; _
i
L ast.Known Physical Inspectfo'n-By: VKW Date 1/28/15
Staff Appraiser:. VKW -Date. P TI3117
‘Review Appraiser: ‘Date
Assessad Vaiies are roinded 16;the nearest doliar: Tax dollar references are an estimate only.




| > |RECENED
@)@ DOUGLAS COUNTY ’ HAY 16 00

COLOTADO {' ”7‘“ {‘, ::; /
. Douglas County
Office of the County Assessor Assessor's Offics
Lisa Frizell, Assessor _ 301 Wilcox Stragt =
Phone 303.560.7450 Fax 303-479.9751 Castle Rock, CO 80104

PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

County f>¢f‘ {42 / ) Dale Received, _ .
/ Use Assessor's or Commisslioners” Date Stamp

Sectionl: Petitioner, please complete Section’! only,

Date; 08 16 and E-mall {‘j"(_\”(‘@./[“;{dt’,#r cern
Month Day Year =

Petioner’s Name:Reke] 1 ¢ [y He ga v - K P Hr .Q-M’%‘s.f’ﬁyﬁ‘hfy\ew SLLl.
Petilioner's malling address: f v q.,/ '){‘.p,-vt/»‘ _-"Llfmv D v

ba yf/( Y1030 [0 $OUE
dly or Town ' State Zip Code
SCHEDULE OR PARCEL NUMBEﬁ(S) PROPERTY ADDRESS-OR 'LEGAL"DESCRIPT!ON OF PROPERTY

l’,z);//’\’é,:;’?wr,‘ o g//ﬁ)/l g

L . ; ]
, OV ‘ gm ML SheTT B
Petitioner states that te taxes assessed against the above-property for property tax ysar ¢ arg incorfgetfor the following reasons:
(Briefly descitbe the circumstances surrounding the Incorrect value or tax, Attach additional shepts if necessary))
% Y . /‘) !4 /"' ’I& l;,',) ‘o nvga’ ; G{ ”4 7‘-“ v
A.-Sw_s:rwwﬂ" ke (Res'dewtial) ngeds fo ):w. covracted 25 contds test preferdy
5/}/'!.‘.‘.”-41'1 ,‘} 844:, k«g_"g).; [-m ID/:} &'-/w'"'% U,} Co, W »!-/i/j (/'x",-l\) ;{.Mw ‘f‘h‘g }O\fc'({;,sfq Lzuui /6‘/}0,’6’1 .!4{’ ”/f
. ) s '

’5""‘+ Ang tugpeds e wph) Mare t( 'Q&‘,- AL} - me L;rm‘{ SRy - !«*"’(;’;4 1!5'4 bg pedc ﬁ"ﬂﬁmm‘“ AT S g

Aure ovin phoufy 53 Pupve wi- kP Y I;‘MM;??‘)?M Un{‘ffﬂy Jragad. ¢ f“*?.”( Louis het oo

gomerne ¢ilted ta Posernbor whgm Pt o §i .L‘:_"_“_ﬁ.".']‘ d V¥ ot A0 P Vv/u.'f\(s p

Petitioner's estimate of actual value § ) T/:Myﬁaﬁg_ woaames by £ aid e
Value Year. hy ke pre tegt wid s K For sy &
; of » ‘ b rocomsibaes? whea sar fax beied)
Pelitioner raquests an abalement or refund of the approprialel taxes, Virltonioss Sifthdan ot W herd € Rusys
I declare, under penalty of perjury In the second degree, thal this'petition, tagether with any Gecompanying exhibits or slalements, has been "‘L’_”w-(!
prepared %xa_mined b} me, and 1o the best of my knawladge, information and belief, Is true, corract and complele, {4 b;, s
A ‘ . ' Mgy
i p I 7/,-4/‘” - . 'Daylime Phone Number (7.2 — 4Z]-163 ( S /‘/ d
Y Petitioner’s Signature, Floap
. Mika Hhes
By ‘ _ Daylime Phona -Number {___-) Fup " j
Agent's Signature* (. »’&4"(, / _ ft,;‘:,_
"Letter of agency must ba attathed whan petition Is submitted, ;‘r }, I«éﬂus &
If thie board of-county commissioricrs, pursuant to section 39-10-114{1), or thé propery tax Administrator, pursuant to seclion 39:2-116, denies r

the pefition for refund.or abutement of faxes in whole or in pard, the petitioner may appaat to the board of aséessmant appeals pursusnt o the
‘provisions-of section.39-2-125 within thirty days of the entry of any such decision: §39-10-114.5{1), CR.S:

Sectidn 1R Assessor’s Recommendation M,

{For Astassor's Use Oply) ‘
Tax Year
Actual Assessed Tax
Original
Cotrected __ S
Abate/Refund

D Rssessor recommends approval as oullined above,
No protestwas filed for the year: . . . (1 a protest was filed; please attach a copy of the NOD.)}

[___] Assessor recommends denla! for the following reason(s): 2 /% ‘

Lt A "'se?so_l'""' o\mé'puly ﬂsassot‘s_ Signatire




